

HUTCHI'S HONKERS "BEST BETS ONLY" RECORD 2021/22			TOTAL UNITS OUTLAID					412.75	UNITS PROFIT BC	60.60	UNITS PROFIT CT	-36.53								
									% Profit (ROI)	14.68%	% Profit (ROI)	-8.85%								
Date	Track	Meeting No.	Race	Runner	Rated Price (RP)	Units WIN	Best Corporate (BC) WIN	Closing Tote (CT) WIN	Result	Best Corporate Return	Best Corporate Profit/Loss	Closing Tote Return	Closing Tote Profit/Loss	MEETING UNITS SPENT	SEASON UNITS SPENT	SEASON BC Profit/Loss	SEASON CT Profit/Loss			
05.09.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	1	6	Nervous Witness	1.45	9	1.65	1.3	1st	14.85	5.85	11.70	2.70	9	9.00	5.85	2.70			
09.09.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	2	5	Infinity Win	2.25	5.25			3rd	0.00	-5.25	0.00	-5.25	5.25	14.25	0.60	-2.55			
12.09.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	3	3	Lord Thunder	1.75	6.5	1.9	1.45	1st	12.35	5.85	9.43	2.93	6.5	20.75	6.45	0.38			
15.09.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	4	5	Stormtrouper	2.8	3.5			2nd	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	24.25	2.95	-3.13			
19.09.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	5	10	C P Brave	1.75	7.5	2.3	1.85	1st	17.25	9.75	13.88	6.38	7.5	31.75	12.70	3.25	SEPT BC	SEPT CT	
22.09.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	6	7	Meaningful Star	3.24	4	4.2	2.95	1st	16.80	12.80	11.80	7.80	4	35.75	25.50	11.05	Profit/Loss	Profit/Loss	
26.09.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	7	5	Viva Hunter	3.22	4			4th	0.00	-4.00	0.00	-4.00	4	39.75	21.50	7.05	21.50	7.05	
01.10.21	Sha Tin (Fri)	8	1	Good News	1.74	7	1.7	1.4	1st	11.90	4.90	9.80	2.80	7	46.75	26.40	9.85	54.09%	17.74%	
06.10.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	9	1	Savvy Kingman	1.79	6	1.8	1.6	1st	10.80	4.80	9.60	3.60	6	52.75	31.20	13.45			
10.10.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	10	3	The Anomaly	2.26	4.5	3.4	3.05	1st	15.30	10.80	13.73	9.23	4.5	57.25	42.00	22.68			
13.10.21	Happy Valley (Wed)		ABANDONED - TYHOON KOMPASU								0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	57.25	42.00	22.68		
17.10.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	11	3	Awesome Treasure	2.47	5			2nd	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	62.25	37.00	17.68			
20.10.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	12	7	Stormtrouper	2.01	6	2.4	1.9	1st	14.40	8.40	11.40	5.40	6	68.25	45.40	23.08			
24.10.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	13	3	So Awesome	2.3	4.75	4.2	2.95	1st	19.95	15.20	14.01	9.26	4.75	73.00	60.60	32.34	OCT BC	OCT CT	
27.10.21	Sha Tin AWT (Wed)	14	5	Super Fast	2.55	4			4th	0.00	-4.00	0.00	-4.00	4	77.00	56.60	28.34	42.80	24.96	
31.10.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	15	3	Lightning Storm	2.69	3.5	3.2	2.05	1st	11.20	7.70	7.18	3.68	3.5	80.50	64.30	32.01	105.03%	61.26%	
03.11.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	16	2	Super Hong Kong	2.51	3.75			4th	0.00	-3.75	0.00	-3.75	3.75	84.25	60.55	28.26			
07.11.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	17	4	Whizz Kid	2.28	4.75			4th	0.00	-4.75	0.00	-4.75	4.75	89.00	55.80	23.51			
10.11.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	18	2	Loyal Baby	2.2	4.25			2nd	0.00	-4.25	0.00	-4.25	4.25	93.25	51.55	19.26			
13.11.21	Sha Tin (Sat)	19	1	vento	1.8	6.5			2nd	0.00	-6.50	0.00	-6.50	6.5	99.75	45.05	12.76			
17.11.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	20	8	California Cble	1.83	6	2.3	1.9	1st	13.80	7.80	11.40	5.40	6	105.75	52.85	18.16	NOV BC	NOV CT	
21.11.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	21	3	Nervous Witness	1.69	6.25			2nd	0.00	-6.25	0.00	-6.25	6.25	112.00	46.60	11.91	Profit/Loss	Profit/Loss	
24.11.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	22	6	Romantic Warrior	1.62	7	1.9	1.4	1st	13.30	6.30	9.80	2.80	7	119.00	52.90	14.71	-1.65	-22.55	
28.11.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	23	3	Whizz Kid	1.84	5.25			2nd	0.00	-5.25	0.00	-5.25	5.25	124.25	47.65	9.46	-38.06%	-51.54%	
01.12.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	24	5	Wins All	2.76	4.5			5th	0.00	-4.50	0.00	-4.50	4.5	128.75	43.15	4.96			
05.12.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	25	8	Cordyceps Six	2.13	4.75			3rd	0.00	-4.75	0.00	-4.75	4.75	133.50	38.40	0.21			
08.12.21	Happy Valley UC (Wed)	26	8	California Cble	3.01	4			Pulled-Up	0.00	-4.00	0.00	-4.00	4	137.50	34.40	-3.79			
12.12.21	Sha Tin HKIR (Sun)	27	10	Packing Victory	3.23	4.25			2nd	0.00	-4.25	0.00	-4.25	4.25	141.75	30.15	-8.04			
15.12.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	28	7	You'remyeverything	2.38	5			5th	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	146.75	25.15	-13.04			
18.12.21	Sha Tin (Sat)	29	9	Romantic Warrior	1.72	6	2.6	2.45	1st	15.60	9.60	14.70	8.70	6	152.75	34.75	-4.34	DEC BC	DEC CT	
22.12.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	30	8	We The South	3.49	3.5	7.5	5.45	1st	26.25	22.75	19.08	15.58	3.5	156.25	57.50	11.24	Profit/Loss	Profit/Loss	
27.12.21	Sha Tin (Mon)	31	6	Pins Prince	1.95	4.5			4th	0.00	-4.50	0.00	-4.50	4.5	160.75	53.00	6.74	1.35	-6.73	
29.12.21	Sha Tin AWT (Wed)	32	6	Fiery Diamond	2.79	4			2nd	0.00	-4.00	0.00	-4.00	4	164.75	49.00	2.74	3.33%	-16.60%	
01.01.22	Sha Tin (Sat)	33	4	Excellent Proposal	1.78	6			3rd	0.00	-6.00	0.00	-6.00	6	170.75	43.00	-3.26			
05.01.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	34	1	A La King	2.96	3.5	6.5	6.8	1st	22.75	19.25	23.80	20.30	3.5	174.25	62.25	17.04			
09.01.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	35	7	Master Delight	2.29	5			4th	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	179.25	57.25	12.04			
12.01.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	36	8	Stoltz	3.23	4.75			2nd	0.00	-4.75	0.00	-4.75	4.75	184.00	52.50	7.29			
16.01.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	37	3	All Joyful	2.84	4			8th	0.00	-4.00	0.00	-4.00	4	188.00	48.50	3.29			
19.01.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	38	8	Zone D	2.02	5			4th	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	193.00	43.50	-1.71	JAN BC	JAN CT	
23.01.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	39	1	Lucky Gor					SCR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	193.00	43.50	-1.71	Profit/Loss	Profit/Loss	
26.01.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	40	1	Stoltz	2.03	4.75	2.6	2.05	1st	12.35	7.60	9.74	4.99	4.75	197.75	51.10	3.27	-3.65	-5.21	
30.01.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	41	8	Captain Win	1.8	5.75			2nd	0.00	-5.75	0.00	-5.75	5.75	203.50	45.35	-2.48	-9.42%	-13.45%	
03.02.22	Sha Tin CNY (Thurs)	42	8	Galaxy Witness	2.57	4.5	3.4	2.5	1st	15.30	10.80	11.25	6.75	4.5	208.00	56.15	4.27			
06.02.22	Happy Valley (Sun)	43	8	Nervous Witness	1.88	5			3rd	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	213.00	51.15	-0.73			
09.02.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	44	3	Dragon Pride	1.96	4.5	2.35	1.8	1st	10.58	6.08	8.10	3.60	4.5	217.50	57.23	2.87			
12.02.22	Sha Tin (Sat)	45	6	All Joyful	2.72	3.5			12th	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	221.00	53.73	-0.63			
16.02.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	46	9	Gallant Crown	2.4	4			6th	0.00	-4.00	0.00	-4.00	4	225.00	49.73	-4.63	FEB BC	FEB CT	
20.02.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	47	4	Voyage Bubble	1.76	5	2.1	1.75	1st	10.50	5.50	8.75	3.75	5	230.00	55.23	-0.88	Profit/Loss	Profit/Loss	
23.02.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	48	8	Beauty Joy	2.55	4.5			3rd	0.00	-4.50	0.00	-4.50	4.5	234.50	50.73	-5.38	0.13	-8.15	
27.02.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	49	6	Brilliant Way	1.87	5.25			2nd	0.00	-5.25	0.00	-5.25	5.25	239.75	45.48	-10.63	0.34%	-22.48%	
02.03.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	50	9	Lucky Swynesse	2.26	4.5	3.1	2.1	1st	13.95	9.45	9.45	4.95	4.5	244.25	54.93	-5.68			
06.03.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	51	10	Galaxy Witness	2.4	5	3.2	2.4	1st	16.00	11.00	12.00	7.00	5	249.25	65.93	1.32			
09.03.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	52	8	Nervous Witness	1.64	6	1.95	1.7	1st	11.70	5.70	10.20	4.20	6	255.25	71.63	5.52			
12.03.22	Sha Tin (Sat)	53	5	Brilliant Way	1.98	4.5	3.3	2.1	1st	14.85	10.35	9.45	4.95	4.5	259.75	81.98	10.48			
16.03.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	54	3	Perfect Maryknoll	2.41	3.5			3rd	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	263.25	78.48	6.97			
20.03.22	Sha Tin HK Derby (Sun)	55	7	Voyage Bubble	1.95	5			2nd	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	268.25	73.48	1.97	MAR BC	MAR CT	
23.03.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	56	6	Excellent Peers	2.09	4.5			7th	0.00	-4.50	0.00	-4.50	4.5	272.75	68.98	-2.53	Profit/Loss	Profit/Loss	
27.03.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	57	6	Country Treasure	1.94	4.75			13th	0.00	-4.75	0.00	-4.75	4.75	277.50	64.23	-7.28	14.50	-0.90	
30.03.22	Sha Tin AWT (Wed)	58	8	Lightning Bolt	2.12	4.25			2nd	0.00	-4.25	0.00	-4.25	4.25	281.75	59.98	-11.53	38.67%	-2.40%	
03.04.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	59	9	Golden Sixty	1.66	6.5	2.35	1.6	1st	15.28	8.78	10.40	3.90	6.5	288.25	68.75	-7.63			
06.04.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	60	9	Star Brite	2.33	4.5	2.9	2	1st	13.05	8.55	9.00	4.50	4.5	292.75	77.30	-3.13			
10.04.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	61	1	Wonderful Warrior	2.01	5	2.2	1.65	1st	11.00	6.00	8.25	3.25	5	297.75	83.30	0.12			
13.04.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	62	1	Above All	2.38	3.75	3.5	3.2	1st	13.13	9.38	12.00	8.25	3.75	301.50	92.68	8.37			
16.04.22	Sha Tin Easter (Sat)	63	7	Flying Season	1.85	5			2nd	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	306.50	87.68	3.37			
20.04.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	64	9	Packing Award	2.23	5			2nd	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	311.50	82.68	-1.63	APR BC	APR CT	
24.04.22	Sha Tin Champs Day (Sun)	65	9	Romantic Warrior	2	5.5	2.4	1.8	1st	13.20	7.70	9.90	4.40	5.5	317.00	90.38	2.78	25.90	9.80	
27.04.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	66	6	Above All - Place	4.66	1.5			9th	0.00	-1.50	0.00	-1.50	1.5	318.50	88.88	1.28	65.16%	24.65%	
01.05.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	67	10	Buzzinga	1.85	5			3rd	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	326.50	80.88	-6.73			
04.05.22	Sha Tin AWT (Wed)	68	8	Lightning Bolt	2.86	3.5			2nd	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	330.00	77.38	-10.23			
07.05.22	Sha Tin (Sat)	69	9	Erimo	1.85	5.5	2.1	2.05	1st	11.55	6.05	11.28	5.78	5.5	335.50	83.43	-4.45			
11.05.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	70	5	Gorgeous Vitality	2.32	3	3	2.25	1st	9.00	6.00	6.75	3.75	3	338.50	89.				